

**Project:** BASIN 17 TRUNK SANITARY SEWER - PHASE 2  
**Location:** BENSON ROAD, BAHNSON TO SYCAMORE

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,687,000.00

H & W Contracting, LLC  
 Bidder: LLC

Winter Contracting, LLC  
 Bidder: LLC

Carstensen Contracting, Inc.  
 Bidder: 800 E. Quartzite Street

Address: 431 N PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400

Budget: \$ 1,492,444.00

Address: 3416 W. Hovland Drive  
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: PO Box 646  
 Brookings, SD

Address: Street  
 Dell Rapids, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Letting Date: 06/16/22

City/State/Zip: 57107

City/State/Zip: 57006

City/State/Zip: 57022

Phone No.: 605.334.4499

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Phone No.: 605.690.1199

Phone No.: 605.221.5777

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 586,150.00	\$ 586,150.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 575,000.00
2	9.0550	Tax on City Furnished Materials	LS	1	\$ 14,168.08	\$ 14,168.08	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00	\$ 14,168.08	\$ 14,168.08
3	Special	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
4	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	36	\$ 8.00	\$ 288.00	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 360.00
5	110.0600	Remove Fence	Ft	1,057	\$ 0.55	\$ 581.35	\$1.00	\$1,057.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,699.50
6	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	2,923	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,769.00	\$3.00	\$8,769.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,230.00
7	Special	South Pit Access Road - Salvage and Construct	Ton	2,814	\$ 12.00	\$ 33,768.00	\$-	\$-	\$ 25.00	\$ 70,350.00
8	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	1,405	\$ 0.22	\$ 309.10	\$0.30	\$421.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,810.00
9	110.1910	Remove Fire Hydrant	Each	3	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
10	110.1960	Remove Valve Box	Each	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft	48	\$ 8.00	\$ 384.00	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 384.00
12	110.5010	Salvage Delineator	Each	4	\$ 21.60	\$ 86.40	\$24.00	\$96.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00
13	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	4	\$ 108.00	\$ 432.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
14	110.5500	Salvage Pipe	Ft	63	\$ 10.00	\$ 630.00	\$10.00	\$630.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 756.00
15	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	647	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,588.00	\$5.00	\$3,235.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,455.75
16	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	5,443	\$ 6.00	\$ 32,658.00	\$12.00	\$65,316.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 100,695.50
17	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	350	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,050.00
18	120.0150	Unclassified Excavation, Grade Stabilization	CuYd	1,050	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$12.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 37,800.00
19	120.0480	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	9,882	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,764.00	\$2.25	\$22,234.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 22,234.50
20	120.0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	405	\$ 1.00	\$ 405.00	\$21.00	\$8,505.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,300.00
21	120.1150	Rock Excavation	CY	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
22	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	99	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$9.00	\$891.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,960.00
23	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	2,485	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$6.00	\$14,910.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,850.00
24	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	2,485	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$4.50	\$11,182.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,425.00
25	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	3,068	\$ 25.95	\$ 79,614.60	\$28.00	\$85,904.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 82,836.00
26	260.3010	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	5,214	\$ 24.85	\$ 129,567.90	\$35.00	\$182,490.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 172,062.00
27	SPECIAL	Temporary Gravel Access Road	Ton	2,137	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,644.00	\$32.00	\$68,384.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 68,384.00
28	319.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	331	\$ 161.85	\$ 53,572.35	\$140.00	\$46,340.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 66,200.00
29	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-34 (Polymer Modified)	Ton	1,085	\$ 166.75	\$ 180,923.75	\$175.00	\$189,875.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 217,000.00
30	450.9000	Reset Pipe	Ft	63	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$20.00	\$1,260.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,890.00
31	620.0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	121	\$ 10.80	\$ 1,306.80	\$7.00	\$847.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,936.00
32	620.1020	2 Post Panel	Each	6	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00
33	620.1030	3 Post Panel	Each	5	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
34	620.2016	16' Tubular Gate	Each	1	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
35	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	32	\$ 21.60	\$ 691.20	\$24.00	\$768.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 832.00
36	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	11	\$ 24.00	\$ 264.00	\$26.00	\$286.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 308.00
37	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	5	\$ 26.00	\$ 130.00	\$28.00	\$140.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00
38	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Reflective Sheeting	SqFt	17	\$ 43.25	\$ 735.25	\$48.00	\$816.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00
39	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	12	\$ 21.60	\$ 259.20	\$24.00	\$288.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00
40	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	2,306	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,729.50	\$1.00	\$2,306.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,075.40
41	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	2,306	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,729.50	\$1.00	\$2,306.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,075.40
42	633.5000	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	4,612	\$ 0.43	\$ 1,983.16	\$0.50	\$2,306.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,306.00
43	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	239	\$ 2.20	\$ 525.80	\$3.00	\$717.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 597.50
44	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
45	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	15	\$ 86.50	\$ 1,297.50	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
46	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
47	635.4224	24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 1,171.50	\$ 1,171.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
48	635.6900	Locator Ball	Each	1	\$ 233.10	\$ 233.10	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
49	635.8020	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	1,095	\$ 6.75	\$ 7,391.25	\$8.00	\$8,760.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 14,235.00
50	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	105	\$ 11.30	\$ 1,186.50	\$17.00	\$1,785.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,995.00
51	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AEG Aluminum Wire	Ft	1,385	\$ 3.55	\$ 4,916.75	\$4.00	\$5,540.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,002.50

**Project:** BASIN 17 TRUNK SANITARY SEWER - PHASE 2  
**Location:** BENSON ROAD, BAHNISON TO SYCAMORE

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 2,687,000.00	H & W Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland Drive Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Winter Contracting, LLC PO Box 646 Brookings, SD City/State/Zip: 57006 Phone No.: 605.690.1199	Carstensen Contracting, Inc. 800 E. Quartzite Street Dell Rapids, SD City/State/Zip: 57022 Phone No.: 605.221.5777
Address: 431 N PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400	Budget: \$ 1,492,444.00	Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD City/State/Zip: 57006 Phone No.: 605.690.1199	Address: Street Dell Rapids, SD City/State/Zip: 57022 Phone No.: 605.221.5777
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 06/16/22	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57006	City/State/Zip: 57022
Phone No.: 605.334.4499	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.690.1199	Phone No.: 605.221.5777
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
52	SPECIAL	Drainage Armoring/Stabilization	SF	2,280	\$ 30.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$10.00	\$22,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 91,200.00
53	730.0100	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	2.5	\$ 108.00	\$ 270.00	\$125.00	\$312.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 350.00
54	730.0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	20	\$ 67.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 780.00
55	730.0252	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 2	Lb	390	\$ 22.65	\$ 8,833.50	\$20.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,580.00
56	730.0304	Wetland Seed Mixture 3	Lb	6	\$ 32.40	\$ 194.40	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
57	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	5,482	\$ 1.12	\$ 6,139.84	\$1.00	\$5,482.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,482.00
58	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	80,400	\$ 0.02	\$ 1,608.00	\$0.03	\$2,412.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 4,020.00
59	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 324.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
60	732.0100	Mulching	Ton	4	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 325.00	\$1,300.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,600.00
61	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	Ton	29	\$ 804.00	\$ 23,316.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$53,650.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 63,800.00
62	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	2,152	\$ 1.65	\$ 3,550.80	\$ 2.00	\$4,304.00	\$2.00	\$ 4,304.00
63	734.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	4,180	\$ 3.25	\$ 13,585.00	\$ 3.00	\$12,540.00	\$3.00	\$ 12,540.00
64	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	1,405	\$ 3.35	\$ 4,706.75	\$ 3.00	\$4,215.00	\$3.00	\$ 4,215.00
65	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	1,000	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.50	\$500.00	\$0.60	\$ 600.00
66	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	1,000	\$ 0.06	\$ 60.00	\$ 0.50	\$500.00	\$0.60	\$ 600.00
67	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	40	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$4,800.00	\$225.00	\$ 9,000.00
68	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
69	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
70	SPECIAL	Coir Mat	SqYd	670	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 6.00	\$4,020.00	\$7.00	\$ 4,690.00
71	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	305	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 6.00	\$1,830.00	\$3.50	\$ 1,067.50
72	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00
73	900.1750	Connect to Existing Water Main	Each	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
74	900.1751	Cut and Tie to Existing Water Main	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
75	900.3000	Water Service Disconnect	Each	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
76	900.6250	Valve Box Marker	Each	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$600.00	\$90.00	\$ 360.00
77	900.8001	6" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	23	\$ 8.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 4.00	\$92.00	\$11.50	\$ 264.50
78	900.8002	8" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	90	\$ 8.50	\$ 765.00	\$ 5.00	\$450.00	\$11.50	\$ 1,035.00
79	900.8004	12" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	48	\$ 9.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 6.00	\$288.00	\$16.00	\$ 768.00
80	900.8005	16" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	1,556	\$ 11.00	\$ 17,116.00	\$ 7.00	\$10,892.00	\$17.00	\$ 26,452.00
81	900.8100	Water Service Bedding Material	Ft	50	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.00	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$ 300.00
82	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 6" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	23	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 27.00	\$621.00	\$70.00	\$ 1,610.00
83	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 8" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	90	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$2,520.00	\$55.00	\$ 4,950.00
84	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 12" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	53	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 29.00	\$1,537.00	\$56.00	\$ 2,968.00
85	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 16" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	1,556	\$ 32.00	\$ 49,792.00	\$ 30.00	\$46,680.00	\$48.00	\$ 74,688.00
86	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,800.00
87	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 16" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$2,250.00	\$900.00	\$ 2,700.00
88	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 12" MJ Elbow, 45 Deg	Each	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00
89	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 16" MJ Elbow 45 Deg	Each	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
90	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 16" MJ Elbow 90 Deg	Each	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
91	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 16"X8" MJ Tee	Each	4	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
92	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 8"X6" MJ Reducer	Each	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00
93	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 16"X12" MJ Reducer	Each	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
94	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 12" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
95	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 16" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
96	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 6" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	8	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 50.00	\$400.00	\$45.00	\$ 360.00

**Project:** BASIN 17 TRUNK SANITARY SEWER - PHASE 2  
**Location:** BENSON ROAD, BAHNSON TO SYCAMORE

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.  
 Address: 431 N PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.334.4499  
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,687,000.00  
 Budget: \$ 1,492,444.00  
 Letting Date: 06/16/22  
 Time: 2:15 PM

H & W Contracting, LLC  
 Bidder: LLC  
 3416 W. Hovland Drive  
 Address: Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57107  
 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Winter Contracting, LLC  
 Bidder: LLC  
 PO Box 646  
 Address: Brookings, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57006  
 Phone No.: 605.690.1199

Carstensen Contracting, Inc.  
 Bidder: 800 E. Quartzite Street  
 Address: Dell Rapids, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57022  
 Phone No.: 605.221.5777

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
97	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 8" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	16	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$45.00	\$ 720.00
98	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 12" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	5	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$45.00	\$ 225.00
99	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 16" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	21	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,050.00
100	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished Fire Hydrant	Each	4	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
101	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 16" x 2" Water Service Tap	Each	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00
102	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 2" Water Service Curb Stop	Each	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00
103	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 2" Copper Water Service Piping	Ft	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$24.00	\$ 1,200.00
104	SPECIAL	Concrete Plug	Each	8	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00
105	950.0101	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6' to 8' Deep	Ft	411	\$ 41.00	\$ 16,851.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,385.00	\$66.00	\$ 27,126.00
106	950.0103	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	194	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,342.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,566.00	\$69.00	\$ 13,386.00
107	950.0104	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12' to 14' Deep	Ft	341	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,345.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 14,663.00	\$85.00	\$ 28,985.00
108	950.0105	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14' to 16' Deep	Ft	520	\$ 52.00	\$ 27,040.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 24,440.00	\$100.00	\$ 52,000.00
109	950.0106	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 16' to 18' Deep	Ft	175	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 54.75	\$ 9,581.25	\$118.00	\$ 20,650.00
110	SPECIAL	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Restrained Joint PVC	Ft	482	\$ 65.00	\$ 31,330.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 34,704.00	\$134.00	\$ 64,588.00
111	950.0401	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6' to 8' Deep	Ft	128	\$ 93.00	\$ 11,904.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 8,576.00	\$105.00	\$ 13,440.00
112	950.0402	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	395	\$ 95.00	\$ 37,525.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 36,340.00	\$112.00	\$ 44,240.00
113	950.0403	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	260	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 24,440.00	\$113.00	\$ 29,380.00
114	950.0404	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12' to 14' Deep	Ft	495	\$ 102.00	\$ 50,490.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 48,015.00	\$130.00	\$ 64,350.00
115	950.0405	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14' to 16' Deep	Ft	747	\$ 120.00	\$ 89,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 74,700.00	\$150.00	\$ 112,050.00
116	950.0406	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 16' to 18' Deep	Ft	165	\$ 125.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$180.00	\$ 29,700.00
117	950.0407	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 18' to 20' Deep	Ft	311	\$ 130.00	\$ 40,430.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 37,009.00	\$220.00	\$ 68,420.00
118	950.0408	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 20' to 22' Deep	Ft	70	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$260.00	\$ 18,200.00
119	950.0409	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 22' to 24' Deep	Ft	52	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$370.00	\$ 19,240.00
120	950.0505	18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14' to 16' Deep	Ft	134	\$ 165.00	\$ 22,110.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$210.00	\$ 28,140.00
121	950.0506	18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 16' to 18' Deep	Ft	341	\$ 175.00	\$ 59,675.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 51,150.00	\$230.00	\$ 78,430.00
122	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	4,441	\$ 8.50	\$ 37,748.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 31,087.00	\$12.00	\$ 53,292.00
123	950.2003	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	2,623	\$ 11.00	\$ 28,853.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 34,099.00	\$17.00	\$ 44,591.00
124	950.2004	18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	475	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,937.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$20.00	\$ 9,500.00
125	950.3106	18" Sewer Couplings	Each	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00
126	950.3202	8" Sewer Caps/Plugs	Each	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
127	950.4002	48" Manhole 8'-10' Deep	Each	2	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
128	950.4003	48" Manhole 10'-12' Deep	Each	4	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00
129	950.4004	48" Manhole 12'-14' Deep	Each	4	\$ 5,405.00	\$ 21,620.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$ 45,600.00
130	950.4005	48" Manhole 14'-16' Deep	Each	1	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
131	950.4006	48" Manhole 16'-18' Deep	Each	1	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00
132	950.4106	48" Lined Manhole 16'-18' Deep	Each	2	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
133	950.4107	48" Lined Manhole 18'-20' Deep	Each	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
134	950.4109	48" Lined Manhole 22'-24' Deep	Each	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
135	950.4010	48" Lined Manhole 24'-26' Deep	Each	2	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
136	950.4802	8" Boots for Manhole	Each	25	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$300.00	\$ 7,500.00
137	950.4805	15" Boots for Manhole	Each	9	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$350.00	\$ 3,150.00

**Project:** BASIN 17 TRUNK SANITARY SEWER - PHASE 2  
**Location:** BENSON ROAD, BAHNISON TO SYCAMORE

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.  
 Address: 431 N PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.334.4499  
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,687,000.00  
 Budget: \$ 1,492,444.00  
 Letting Date: 06/16/22  
 Time: 2:15 PM

H & W Contracting,  
 Bidder: LLC  
 3416 W. Hovland  
 Address: Drive  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57107  
 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Winter Contracting,  
 Bidder: LLC  
 Address: PO Box 646  
 Brookings, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57006  
 Phone No.: 605.690.1199

Carstensen  
 Contracting, Inc.  
 Bidder: 800 E. Quartzite  
 Address: Street  
 Dell Rapids, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57022  
 Phone No.: 605.221.5777

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
138	950.4806	18" Boots for Manhole	Each	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$375.00	\$ 375.00
139	950.4910	Reconnect Sewer Service	Each	2	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
140	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	Each	7	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$4,200.00	\$700.00	\$ 4,900.00
141	950.5200	Trench Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00
142	950.5250	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
143	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover-7" (Neenah R-1772)	Each	8	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 5,600.00
144	950.5310	Manhole Frame with Bolt Down Cover Plate	Each	10	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
145	950.5401	Manhole Marker-Type 1	Each	10	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,000.00
146	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Construction Frame and Cover	Each	18	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$3,600.00	\$250.00	\$ 4,500.00
147	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	18	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$ 9,000.00
148	950.5610	Sanitary Sewer Exfiltration Test	Ft	6,961	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,961.00	\$ 0.50	\$3,480.50	\$2.00	\$ 13,922.00
149	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	7,563	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,563.00	\$ 0.50	\$3,781.50	\$1.50	\$ 11,344.50
150	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 125.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00
151	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 125.00	\$1,875.00	\$950.00	\$ 14,250.00
152	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 6" Sanitary Sewer Service	Ft	110	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,750.00	\$60.00	\$ 6,600.00
153	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	687	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,610.00	\$ 30.00	\$20,610.00	\$54.00	\$ 37,098.00
154	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	1,309	\$ 32.00	\$ 41,888.00	\$ 35.00	\$45,815.00	\$60.00	\$ 78,540.00
155	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12' to 14' Deep	Ft	90	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 40.00	\$3,600.00	\$81.00	\$ 7,290.00
156	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Restrained Joint PVC	Ft	232	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 45.00	\$10,440.00	\$81.00	\$ 18,792.00
157	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 8"X6" Sewer Wye/Tap	Each	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$280.00	\$ 560.00
158	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 8" Sewer Couplings	Each	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$140.00	\$ 140.00
159	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 6" Sewer Caps/Plugs	Each	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$200.00	\$180.00	\$ 360.00
160	SPECIAL	Install City Furnished 6" Sewer Bends	Each	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$200.00	\$180.00	\$ 360.00
161	SPECIAL	Remove Sewer Cap/Plug	Each	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00
162	SPECIAL	Crew/Equipment Downtime for Cultural Investigation	Hours	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 18,000.00
163	SPECIAL	Contractor Demobilization/Mobilization for Cultural Investigation	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
164	SPECIAL	Abandon Air Release Manhole	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
165	SPECIAL	Demolition of Humane Society Lift Station	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
166	999.1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	Ft	500	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 4.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.50	\$ 2,250.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 2,368,032.83</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 2,490,315.25</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 3,945,076.63</b>